July, 2nd 2010
Automotive grade
AUIPS7221R
PWM INTELLIGENT POWER HIGH SIDE SWITCH
Features
www.irf.com 1
 Integrated bootstrap for 100kHz switching
 Charge pump for DC operati n o

AUIPS7221R
Part Marking Information
Ordering Information
Standard Pack
Base Part Number Package Type
Form Quantity
Complete Part Number
Tube 75 AUIPS7221R
Tape and reel 2000 AUIPS7221RTR
Tape and reel left 3000 AUIPS7221RTRL
AUIPS7221R D-Pak-5-Lead
Tape and reel right 3000 AUIPS7221RTRR
www.irf.com 12
AUIPS7221R
IMPORTANT NOTICE